
IDAHO CENTENNIAL COMMISSION 
APPLICATION FOR PROJECT ENDORSEMENT 

Type of Applicant (Check One) 

□ Association 
□ Government 

□ Business 
Kl Non-Profit 

D Individual 

□ Community 

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT 
Applicant 

Palouse Asian American Association 
Mailing Address I City 

716 East E St. Moscow 

D Foundation 

□ Other 

Application Date 

Dec. 10, 1987 
State I Zip 

ID 83843 

Representative of Applicant 

T ilv Wai I 
Title Documents Libn I Telephone 882-0506 
U of Trbhn T ;hr~rv RR C,-F.1.li.li. 

Name of Project 

EAST AND WEST: ASIAN-AMERICANS IN IDAHO 
location of Project 

Idaho 
Description or type of project: □ Publication □ Program 

□ Event A ( ) IRl Other 
B ( ) 

Are you requesting assistance: 

I 
Starting Date 

Soring 1988 

D Technical ~ Co-sponsorship IX] Other (describe on separate sheet) 

Proposed Use of Idaho Centennial Logo in relation to the project : 

Yes 

ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION MAY BE ATTACHED IF NECESSARY 

I 
Completion Date 

Jan. 1990 

See attached proposal 
SIGNED __ __._L~-A---L--· -~----=--.ctk;...=..· ....... · -------­

Authorized Representative 

NOTICE OF OFFICIAL ACTION BY IDAHO CENTENNIAL COMMISSION 

Application is: D Approved 
D Conditional Approval (additional information requested) 
D Not Approved 

SIGNED __________________ DATE ________ _ 
Idaho Centennial Commission 

Applicant: Keep copy of form for your records. Send original to Idaho Centennial Commission 
Headquarters, 217 West State Street, Boise, ID 83720. 

.. 

I 
.I 



PROJECT PLAN AND PERSONNEL 

PALOUSE ASIAN-AMERICAN ASSOCIATION: Founded in 1978, the PAAA is a 
non-profit corporation devoted· to promoting fellowship among Asian-Americans 
and non-Asians and awareness and knowledge of the Asian cultures and influences 
in the Inland Northwest. 

The organization is unique in including membership of not just one Asian 
.national origin,.i.e. CM.nese, Japanese, but emphasizing and including all 
Asians. Membership includes Japanese, Chinese, Korean, Philippine, Vietnamese, 
non-Asian members are also welcome. Group activities include cultural programs, 
awarding scholarships for both University of Idaho and Washington State University 
students, and educational programs. 

Current officersz 

President: Gail Nomura 
Vice-President: Biing H. Lin 
Treasurer: Paul Muneta 
Secretary1 Lily Wai 

Video Production and Project Consultant: 

Alan Liftton, Assistant Professor 
Telecommunications, University of Idaho 

and Director, Rocksteady Productions 

Time-Line~ Planning: Jan.-April 1988 -89 
Filming and Interviews: May-August 1988-89 
Editing and Completing: Sept.-Nov. 1989 
Tape ready for showing: Jan: 1990 

Preliminary Plans for Interviews: 

Two Chinese: Ah-Fong family: Boise 
Mi Lew Family: Moscow 

Japanese: Kaisaki family, Lewiston 
or another family in Southern Idaho 

New Asian: Ng family, Moscow 

Philippine: to be decided 

I 
.I 



BUI)GET 

Video taping and planning: $200/day x 20 days 

Editing: $200/day x 5 days 

Video assistant: $50/day x 20 days 

Equipment rental - special rate 10% of above time 

Graphics: 

Music - composition and rights 

Tapes: $20/reel x 30 

Script: preparation and narration 

Travel: $60/day for 3 people x 10 days 

Mileage: 20¢/mile x 1,500 miles 

Other - photos, special materials, etc. 

Total expenses: 

Request of Centennial Commission 

* (Ethnj.c Heritage __ Commit tee: 

*(Publications Committee: t 
Contribution of Palouse Asian-American 4ssociation 

TOTAL INCOME·:· 

$ 4,000 

1,000 

1,000 

500 

200 

300 

600 

600 

1,800 

300 

200 

$10,000* 

5,000) 

5,000) 

500 

$10,500 
I 

l 
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