1890		HO ENNIAL·1990"	5		
		NIAL COMMISSI ROJECT ENDOR		IT	
Type of Applicant (Check One)					
 ☐ Association ☐ Business ☐ Government ☑ Non-Profi 		IndividualCommunity		Found Other	dation r
	PLEASE TY	YPE OR PRINT			
Applicant Palouse Asian American Association			Application Date Dec. 10, 1987		
Mailing Address 716 East E St.	City M	loscow	State	ID	Zip 83843
Representative of Applicant	1	Title Documents U of Idaho Li		Tel	ephone 882-0506 885-6344
Name of Project EAST AND WEST: ASIAN-AMERICANS I	N TDAUO				
LOCATION OF Project	IN IDAHO	Starting Date	ə [Comp	pletion Date
Idaho		Spring 198			. 1990
□ Event A() B()	Other				
B () Are you requesting assistance:					
B() Are you requesting assistance: Technical XI Co-sponsorship XI Other (de	escribe on				
B() Are you requesting assistance: Technical X Co-sponsorship X Other (de Proposed Use of Idaho Centennial Logo in relation	escribe on				
B() Are you requesting assistance: Technical XI Co-sponsorship XI Other (de	escribe on				
B() Are you requesting assistance: Technical 🖾 Co-sponsorship 🖾 Other (de Proposed Use of Idaho Centennial Logo in relation Yes	escribe on n to the pro	oject:	SSARY.		
B() Are you requesting assistance: Technical I Co-sponsorship I Other (de Proposed Use of Idaho Centennial Logo in relation Yes ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE AND BACKGROUND INFORM	escribe on n to the pro	oject:	SSARY.		
B() Are you requesting assistance: Technical 🖾 Co-sponsorship 🖾 Other (de Proposed Use of Idaho Centennial Logo in relation Yes	escribe on n to the pro	Dject: Y BE ATTACHED IF NECES L.L. Wa			
B() Are you requesting assistance: Technical I Co-sponsorship I Other (de Proposed Use of Idaho Centennial Logo in relation Yes ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE AND BACKGROUND INFORM See attached proposal	escribe on n to the pro	oject:		ative	
B () Are you requesting assistance: □ Technical ⊠ Co-sponsorship ⊠ Other (de Proposed Use of Idaho Centennial Logo in relation Yes ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE AND BACKGROUND INFORM See attached proposal SIGNED NOTICE OF OFFICIAL AC Application is: □ Approved □ Conditional Approva	escribe on n to the pro MATION MAY	Dject: Y BE ATTACHED IF NECES L. J. Wa Authorized I IDAHO CENTENNIAL	Represent		4
B() Are you requesting assistance: □ Technical ⊠ Co-sponsorship ⊠ Other (de Proposed Use of Idaho Centennial Logo in relation Yes ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE AND BACKGROUND INFORM See attached proposal SIGNED NOTICE OF OFFICIAL AC Application is: □ Approved □ Conditional Approva	escribe on n to the pro MATION MAN CTION BY al (addition	Diject: Y BE ATTACHED IF NECES Authorized I IDAHO CENTENNIAL	COMM	ISSION	N
B () Are you requesting assistance: □ Technical ⊠ Co-sponsorship ⊠ Other (de Proposed Use of Idaho Centennial Logo in relation Yes ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE AND BACKGROUND INFORM See attached proposal SIGNED NOTICE OF OFFICIAL AC Application is: □ Approved □ Conditional Approva	escribe on n to the pro MATION MAY CTION BY al (addition	Diject: Y BE ATTACHED IF NECES Authorized I IDAHO CENTENNIAL	COMM	ISSION	

PROJECT PLAN AND PERSONNEL

PALOUSE ASIAN-AMERICAN ASSOCIATION: Founded in 1978, the PAAA is a non-profit corporation devoted to promoting fellowship among Asian-Americans and non-Asians and awareness and knowledge of the Asian cultures and influences in the Inland Northwest.

The organization is unique in including membership of not just one Asian national origin, i.e. Chinese, Japanese, but emphasizing and including all Asians. Membership includes Japanese, Chinese, Korean, Philippine, Vietnamese, non-Asian members are also welcome. Group activities include cultural programs, awarding scholarships for both University of Idaho and Washington State University students, and educational programs.

Current officers:

President: Gail Nomura Vice-President: Biing H. Lin Treasurer: Paul Muneta Secretary: Lily Wai

Video Production and Project Consultant:

Alan Liftton, Assistant Professor Telecommunications, University of Idaho and Director, Rocksteady Productions

<u>Time-Line</u>. Planning: Jan.-April 1988 -89 Filming and Interviews: May-August 1988-89 Editing and Completing: Sept.-Nov. 1989 Tape ready for showing: Jan, 1990

Preliminary Plans for Interviews:

Two Chinese: Ah-Fong family: Boise Mi Lew Family: Moscow

> Japanese: Kaisaki family, Lewiston or another family in Southern Idaho

New Asian: Ng family, Moscow

Philippine: to be decided

BUDGET

Video taping and planning: \$200/day x 20 days	\$ 4,000
Editing: \$200/day x 5 days	1,000
Video assistant: \$50/day x 20 days	1,000
Equipment rental - special rate 10% of above time	500
Graphics:	200
Music - composition and rights	300
Tapes: \$20/reel x 30	600
Script: preparation and narration	600
Travel: \$60/day for 3 people x 10 days	1,800
Mileage: 20¢/mile x 1,500 miles	300
Other - photos, special materials, etc.	200

Total expenses:	\$10,500
Request of Centennial Commission	\$10,000*
*(Ethnic Heritage Committee:	5,000)
*(Publications Committee:	1 5,000)
Contribution of Palouse Asian-American Assoc	iation 500

TOTAL INCOME:

\$10,500